
Our Little Explorers Nursery 

Term Dates for 2024-2025 Nursery Year 

Autumn Term 2024 

First Half   Wednesday 4th September 2024 to Friday 25th October 2024 

Half Term   Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024 

Second Half   Monday 4th November 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024 

Christmas Holidays   Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd January 2025 

FRIDAY 27TH SEPTEMBER 2023 NURSERY CLOSED 

 

Spring Term 2025 

First Half   Monday 6th January 2025 to Friday 14th February 2025 

Half Term   Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

Second Half   Monday 24th February 2025 to Friday 4th April 2025 

Easter Holidays   Monday 7th April 2025 to Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

GOOD FRIDAY  18th April 2025   NURSERY CLOSED 

EASTER SUNDAY  20th APRIL 2025 NURSERY CLOSED 

 

Summer Term 2025 

First Half   Wednesday 23rd April 2025 to Friday 23rd May 2025 

Half Term Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

Second Half   Monday 2nd June 2025 to 19th July 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

  


